12 13
General duty switches(60-600A)
Features
1. Cover interlock
2. Tangential knockouts through
 600A for easy conduit lineup
3. Quick-make, quick-break operating
 mechanism that ensures

58 59
Type VBII Safety Switch
Catalog numbering system
Switch type
L =  General Duty
  10k AIC Max.
  (Plug Fused
  & 60A Max
  Non-Fused)
G =  General Duty
H =  Heavy Duty
DT =  Double Throw
DTG =  General Duty DT
Fused or non-fused
F =  Fused
NF =  Non-Fused
Number of poles
1 = 1
2 = 2
3 = 3
Voltage
1 =  120V or 120/240V
2 =  240V
6 = 600V
Special applications with:
CH   =  Crouse Hines Receptacle
CJ   =  Factory J Fuse Spacings
CR   =  Class R Clips Installed
CU   =  Factory Installed Copper Lugs
G   =  Factory Installed Ground Bar
H   =  Height or Size Reduced
L   =  Oversized Enclosure
PN   =  Pyle National Receptacle
PV  =  Photovoltaic rated
PVPG  =  Photovoltaic rated, Positive Ground
W   =  Viewing Window
Enclosure type
Omit = Type 1, Indoor
R  =  Type 3R, Outdoor
S  =  Type 4/4X, Stainless Steel
SS = Type 4/4X, 316 Grade
  Stainless Steel
X =  Type 4/4X, Non-Metallic
J  =  Type 12, Industrial
XL = Type 4/4X, Non-Metallic,
   Less Line & Load Lugs
With or without neutral
Omit =  Less Neutral
N  =  With Neutral
Amperes
1  =  30A
2  =  60A
3 =  100A
4 =  200A
5  =  400A
6  =  600A
7  =  800A
8  =  1200A
4 = 4
6 = 6
Series type
A  = 400A, 600A
Omit  = 30A-200A, 800A-1200A
Note: Catalog numbering systems above do not apply to 4-pole & Type “F” & “FR”  double throw switches and accessories.
1) For 400A, 600A use 680V max accessories except for T Fuse Kit.
2) Only offered for 400A, 600A.
3) For 30A-200A, 800A-1200A.
Switch type
H  = Heavy Duty
G  = General Duty 3)
Accessory type
A1  =  Auxiliary Switch 1/NO & 1/NC
A2 =  Auxiliary Switch 2/NO & 2/NC